RoadFlair Eco
BRP490 / 490L
Mounting instruction / 安装说明
Unit: mm
单位: mm
*Maximum Number of
Luminaire on MCB 16A Type C
1.6 Time of type B for MCB 16A

重量
Factory Description
产品型号说明
BRP490 12LED400(WW,722,727,R,P5)  12
2200K
2700K
3000K
4000K
5700K
30
0.045 ≈1.8
BRP490x LEDaaa/bb cccc dddd eee fff gg.
x denotes housing type, could be L/nil, L denotes
Large Housing;
aaa denotes rated lumen output. could be 45, 75
to181, E.g. aaa=181. The rated lumen output
18100lm;
bb denotes color temperature, CW=Cool White,
NW=Neutral White, WW=Warm White,
727=CRI70&2700K, 722=CRI70&2200K;
ccc denotes rated system power, could be 30,
31,120, E.g. ccc=120, the rated system power is
120W;
ddd denotes Lens type: DW2n/DW2nR/nil;
eee denotes driver type, PSA/nil;
fff denotes SPD, SP1/nil, SP1 means 10KV SPD,
SP5 means 15KV SPD, nil means blank;
gg denotes Socket, P5/nil, P5 means NEMA socket
and shorting Cap, nil means blank;
BRP490 14LED450(WW,722,727,R,P5)  14 40
BRP490 18LED425(WW,722,727,R,P5) 18 50
BRP490 22LED475(WW,722,727,R,P5) 22 70
BRP490L 28LED450(WW,722,727,R,P5)  28 80
0.07 ≈2.8
BRP490L 32LED450(WW,722,727,R,P5)  32 90
BRP490L 36LED450(WW,722,727,R,P5)  36 100
BRP490L 40LED475(WW,722,727,R,P5)  40 120
 This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class: B
Class I
1 of 6
*灯具带 0.3 米电缆线 / Luminaire with 0.3M cable(s)
System Ready
控制版
Standard Version
标准版
短路帽(仅 P5 NEMA 版本的产品)
Shorting cap (only for P5 NEMA version)
注意/ Note：1. 须使用 Signify 推荐的短路帽，确保 IP66。
Must use Signify suggested shorting cap to ensure IP66.
2. Node 安装参考对应的说明书。
Node installation refer to their MI.
1. 须有资质的电工安装。
Shall be fixed by a qualified electrician.
2. 须顺时针拧到底，旋转约 10°。
Shall be fixed clockwise until the end. Rotation angle
is about 10°.
3. 此灯具提供的短路帽使用寿命 3 年。
Shorting cap provided with the luminaire is rated for 3
years’ service life.
4. 短路帽须在 3 年内更换为预定设备或者更换。
Shorting cap should be replaced with intended device
or new shorting cap within 3 years.
I II 接电源线和信号线
Connect the power cord & signal cable
黑色眩光环 (仅 DW2nR 型号)